

151 W. Main Street, P. O. Box 777, Somerset PA 15501 Phone: (814) 443-9200 Fax: (814) 443-9220 www.somersettrust.com

October 16, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Erin Knepper Marketing Manager 814-443-9277 Eknepper@somersettrust.com

Somerset Trust Company Opens New Location in Downtown Greensburg



Greensburg, PA (October 16, 2024) – Somerset Trust Company is continuing to increase its presence by adding a new branch location within Westmoreland County. The Downtown Greensburg location officially opened its doors on Monday, September 16, 2024. This branch is one of the Bank's most unique spaces and offers a quaint, historic charm that Somerset Trust was excited to preserve and feature in its new space.



151 W. Main Street, P. O. Box 777, Somerset PA 15501 Phone: (814) 443-9200 Fax: (814) 443-9220 www.somersettrust.com

October 16, 2024

The new branch in Downtown Greensburg is the Bank's 47th branch and 15th in the county, and can be found on the first floor of the Westmoreland Cultural Trust Building at 100 North Main Street, Greensburg, PA 15601. This branch is equipped with 24/7 ATM access, a coin-counting machine, and a night drop. The lobby will be open Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Somerset Trust Company is proud and excited to continue growing and serving its customers within Westmoreland County. Communities such as these have afforded the Bank the privilege of staying in business and growing organically for the past 135 years.

"We are so proud to be a part of historic Downtown Greensburg. We share the love of history and culture that this area brings to Westmoreland County. As we open this new branch of Somerset Trust Company, we look forward to more valued relationships and providing our best service to the community of Greensburg." — Toni Wilson, Branch Manager of Greensburg Main (located on East Pittsburgh Street) and Downtown Greensburg.

About Somerset Trust:

Somerset Trust Company is headquartered in Somerset, Pennsylvania. As a community bank, Somerset Trust has an extensive network of branches throughout southwestern Pennsylvania, northern Maryland, and northern Virginia, and has a long, proven history of being a community bank. Somerset Trust has been independent and locally managed since its establishment in 1889, and is proud to be a leading employer in the region.

Today, Somerset Trust maintains over \$2.0 billion in assets. In addition to consumer and commercial lending and deposit products, Somerset Trust offers Trust and Investment Management services, an extensive ATM network, including fee free use of over 55,000 ATMs, and online and mobile banking for consumers and businesses. Somerset Trust is committed to providing excellent service and competitive products, as well as maintaining a high profile in the growth and economic development in the markets it serves. Visit www.somersettrust.com for more information.